
All trips are operated by low entry, easy access
wheelchair friendly buses, occasionally due to
maintenance a service may be non-wheelchair
accessible for short periods

• West Ballina
• Ballina Hospital
• East Ballina
• Crowley Village

• Ballina
• Alstonville
• Wollongbar
• Lismore

Your comprehensive guide 
to bus services operating in 
Ballina linking:

Effective from  6 July 2025

Ballina
Bus Guide

Visit ballinabuslines.com.au
Call (02) 6686 3666

See us at 8 Sheather Street, Ballina NSW 2478

BALLINA via Goonellabah/Regatta Estate/Wollongbar/Alstonville/West Ballina661

Saturday 
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Centre, Molesworth St 8:20 9:10 11:10 11:40 1:45 3:35 4:40 5:40 6:50
Lismore Square, Brewster St 8:25 9:15 11:15 11:45 1:50 3:41 4:43 5:45 6:55
Lismore Base Hospital, Uralba St 8:28 9:17 11:17 11:47 1:53 3:43 4:46 5:48 6:58
Ballina Rd before Dibbs St ... ... ... ... ... 3:46 ... 5:53 7:03
Southern Cross University, V Block ... ... ... ... ... 3:50 ... 5:54 7:04
Bruxner Hwy and Gallager Dv 8:30 9:20 11:20 11:49 1:55 3:54 4:48 5:56 7:06
Rous Rd at Taylor 8:32 9:22 11:22 11:51 1:57 3:56 4:50 5:58 7:08
Goonellabah Vill, Simeoni Dr-Coles Side 8:35 9:25 11:25 11:55 2:00 3:59 4:53 6:01 7:11
Bruxner Hwy at Canterbury Ch 8:38 9:27 11:27 11:57 2:03 4:02 4:56 6:04 7:14
Ballina Rd at Oliver Ave 8:40 9:29 11:29 12:01 2:05 4:05 4:58 6:06 7:16
Bruxner Hwy after Converys Lane 8:45 9:35 11:35 12:05 2:10 4:09 5:03 6:11 7:21
Wollongbar TAFE 8:50 9:40 11:40 12:08 2:15 4:11 5:08 6:16 7:26
Lismore Rd at Rifle Range Rd 8:52 9:42 11:42 12:09 2:17 4:13 5:10 6:19 7:29
Plateau Dr before Rifle Range Rd ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
ALSTONVILLE-Main St before Ballina Rd 8:57 9:47 11:47 12:15 2:22 4:17 5:17 6:23 7:33
Tanamera Dr at Whipps Ave ... ... ... ... ... ... 5:20 ... ...
Bruxner Hwy opp Uralba Rd 9:03 9:53 11:53 12:20 2:28 4:22 5:26 6:29 7:39
River St opp Waterfront Village 9:07 9:57 11:57 12:24 2:32 4:25 5:28 6:33 7:43
Hibiscus Gardens Caravan Park, River St 9:09 9:59 11:59 12:27 2:34 4:26 5:30 6:35 7:45
Ballina Bus Interchange, Tamar St 9:12 10:15 12:15 12:40 2:37 4:40 5:40 6:41 7:50
Ballina Hospital, Bentinck St Opp Hospital ... ... ... 12:36 * ... ...5:35 * 6:39 7:49
Ballina Fair, Kerr St 9:21 10:05 12:05 12:32 2:43 ... 5:33 6:37 7:47
Ballina Central, Kerr St ... 10:09 12:09 ... ... 4:33 ... ... ...

Sunday & Public Holidays 
am am pm pm pm
9:10 11:10 1:45 3:40 5:45
9:15 11:16 1:50 3:46 5:50
9:17 11:18 1:52 3:48 5:52

... 11:21 1:54 3:51 5:54

... 11:25 1:59 3:55 5:59
9:20 11:29 2:02 3:59 6:02
9:22 11:31 2:04 4:01 6:04
9:25 11:34 2:07 4:04 6:07
9:27 11:37 2:10 4:07 6:10
9:30 11:40 2:13 4:10 6:13
9:35 11:44 2:17 4:14 6:17
9:40 11:46 2:19 4:16 6:19
9:42 11:48 2:20 4:18 6:20

... ... ... ... ...
9:47 11:52 2:24 4:22 6:24

... ... ... ... ...
9:53 11:57 2:29 4:27 6:29
9:57 12:00 2:32 4:30 6:32
9:59 12:01 2:35 4:31 6:35

10:15 12:15 ... 4:45 6:40
... ... ... ... ...

10:05 ... 2:41 ... 6:44
10:09 12:08 ... 4:38 ...

Explanations
School day diversion.

* Hospital Stop along Cherry St

Monday to Friday  
am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Lismore Transit Cntre, Molesworth St 6:25 7:00 8:05 8:35 10:05 ... 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:40 4:25 5:15 6:05
Lismore Square, Brewster St 6:30 7:04 8:10 8:43 10:10 ... 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:47 4:30 5:20 6:10
Lismore Base Hospital, Uralba St 6:33 7:06 8:12 8:46 10:12 ... 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:49 4:33 5:23 6:13
Ballina Rd before Dibbs St ... 7:08 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 3:52 ... ... ...
Southern Cross University, V Block ... 7:15 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 3:58 ... ... ...
Bruxner Hwy and Gallager Dv 6:37 7:18 8:15 8:49 10:14 ... 11:22 12:22 1:22 2:22 4:02 4:37 5:27 6:17
Rous Rd at Taylor 6:39 7:20 ... ... 10:16 ... 11:24 12:24 1:24 2:24 4:05 4:38 5:29 6:19
Goonellabah Vill, Simeoni Dr-Coles Side 6:41 7:23 ... ... 10:20 ... 11:26 12:26 1:26 2:26 4:09 4:41 5:31 6:21
Bruxner Hwy at Canterbury Ch 6:45 7:26 8:20 8:54 10:22 ... 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 4:10 4:45 5:35 6:25
Ballina Rd at Oliver Ave 6:46 7:29 8:23 8:59 10:26 ... 11:32 12:32 1:31 2:32 4:13 4:47 5:37 6:27
Bruxner Hwy after Converys Lane 6:50 7:34 8:28 9:04 10:30 ... 11:36 12:36 1:35 2:35 4:18 4:51 5:41 6:31
Wollongbar TAFE 6:52 7:38 8:30 9:05 10:33 ... 11:38 12:38 1:37 2:37 4:20 4:53 5:43 6:33
Lismore Rd at Rifle Range Rd 6:55 ... ... 9:07 10:34 ... 11:41 12:41 1:40 2:41 4:22 4:56 5:46 6:36
Plateau Dr before Rifle Range Rd ... 7:41 8:32 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
ALSTONVILLE -Main St before Ballina Rd 6:59 7:52 8:50 9:10 10:40 10:50 11:45 12:45 1:44 2:44 4:28 4:58 5:48 6:38
Tanamera Dr at Whipps Ave ... 7:55 8:53 ... ... 11:00 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Bruxner Hwy opp Uralba Rd 7:05 8:02 8:59 9:16 10:45 11:06 11:51 12:51 1:50 2:50 4:33 5:04 5:54 6:44
River St opp Waterfront Village 7:08 8:06 9:03 9:18 10:49 11:10 11:54 12:54 1:53 2:53 4:36 5:07 5:57 6:47
Hibiscus Gardens Caravan Park, River St 7:09 8:10 9:04 9:22 10:52 11:12 11:55 12:55 1:54 2:54 4:38 5:08 5:58 6:48
Ballina Bus Interchange, Tamar St 7:13 8:32 9:13 9:28 11:05 11:15 12:00 1:00 1:58 3:05 4:45 5:13 6:03 6:53
Ballina Hospital, Bentinck St Opp Hospital ... 8:22 ... 9:3111:01*11:17*12:02* 1:02 ... ... 4:48 5:15 6:05 6:55
Ballina Fair, Kerr St 7:19 8:20 9:20 9:32 10:57 11:20 ... 1:13 2:04 3:11 4:52 ... 6:13 ...
Ballina Central, Kerr St ... ... ... ... ... ... 12:10 ... ... ... ... 5:25 ... 7:03



How to use this timetable
• Go to the route map in this timetable and find the two timing points your 

bus stop is located between.

• Then find these two timing points on the timetable.

• Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times shown for these points. 
Please arrive at your bus stop before your bus is scheduled.

School services
The School Student Transport Scheme (SSTS) is run by Transport for NSW 
in conjunction with schools and transport companies to enable eligible 
students to travel to and from school at no cost to the parents or guardians. 
Eligibility criteria apply.

Your ticketing options
Fares and sections

Bus routes are broken into sections, so you only pay for the distance you 
travel. Tickets are based on these sections. Adults are welcome to use any 
school service operating.

RED (Regional Excursion Daily) tickets

If you hold a Pensioner, Seniors Card or NSW War Widow/er concession card, 
you can purchase a RED ticket and qualify for:

• All day travel, without needing to pay for another ticket.

• Free transfers between RED ticket bus operators.

Disclaimer: Information in this timetable is based on the latest details at the time of printing, and is subject to 
change without notice.

Version 3, 6 July 2025 TG22865

Bus Route Legend

661 BALLINA to LISMORE via Alstonville & Wollongbar

668 WEST BALLINA & BALLINA HOSPITAL

669 EAST BALLINA & CROWLEY VILLAGE

See other side for 
Route 668, 669 & 

bus route map 

Saturday 
am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Ballina Central, Kerr St 8:05 9:14 10:09 ... 1:17 2:40 3:19 4:33 5:47
Ballina Hospital, Bentinck St Hospital side 8:06 9:16 ... ... 1:19 2:42 ... ... 5:49
Ballina Bus Interchange, Tamar St 8:08 9:18 10:15 12:50 1:20 2:43 3:23 4:40 5:50
River St at Tweed St 8:12 9:22 10:16 12:51 1:24 2:47 3:26 4:41 5:53
River St before Quays Dr 8:15 9:25 10:18 12:53 1:27 2:50 3:29 4:43 5:56
Pacific Hwy at Emigrant Creek Lane 8:17 9:27 10:19 12:54 1:29 2:52 3:31 4:44 5:58
Bruxner Hwy at Uralba Rd 8:20 9:30 10:22 12:57 1:32 2:55 3:34 4:47 6:01
Whipps Ave at Tanamera Dr ... ... ... ... ... ... 3:40 ... ...
ALSTONVILLE - Main St after Daley St  8:26 9:36 10:28 1:03 1:38 3:01 3:43 4:53 6:07
Lismore Rd opp Rifle Range Rd 8:30 9:40 10:32 1:07 1:42 3:05 ... 4:57 6:11
Plateau Dr at Tectona Pl ... ... ... ... ... ... 3:51 ... ...
Wollongbar TAFE 8:32 9:42 10:34 1:09 1:44 3:07 3:56 4:59 6:13
Ballina Rd before Lindendale Rd 8:35 9:45 10:39 1:14 1:47 3:10 3:58 5:04 6:16
Ballina Rd at Oliver Ave 8:39 9:49 10:43 1:18 1:51 3:14 4:03 5:08 6:20
Bruxner Hwy opp Canterbury 8:41 9:51 10:46 1:21 1:53 3:16 4:05 5:11 6:22
GOONELLABAH - Woolworths side 8:44 9:54 10:48 1:23 1:56 3:19 4:07 5:13 6:25
Rous Road Shopping Centre, Rous Rd 8:47 9:57 10:51 1:26 1:59 3:22 4:09 5:16 6:28
Ballina Rd at William Blair Ave 8:49 9:59 10:53 1:28 2:01 3:24 4:11 5:18 6:30
Rifle Range Rd opp Southern Cross Uni 8:53 ... 10:56 1:31 ... ... ... 5:21 6:34
Ballina Rd at Dibbs St 8:57 ... 11:00 1:35 ... ... ... 5:25 6:38
Uralba St opp Lismore Base Hospital 9:00 10:02 11:03 1:38 2:04 3:27 4:14 5:28 6:41
Lismore Square, Brewster St 9:02 10:04 11:05 1:40 2:06 3:29 4:16 5:30 6:43
Lismore Transit Cntre, Molesworth St 9:08 10:08 11:10 1:45 2:09 3:33 4:24 5:35 6:50

Sunday & Public Holidays 
am am pm pm pm
8:07 10:09 ... 2:35 4:38
8:08 ... ... 2:37 ...
8:10 10:15 12:50 2:38 4:45
8:14 10:16 12:51 2:42 4:46
8:17 10:18 12:53 2:45 4:48
8:19 10:19 12:54 2:47 4:49
8:22 10:22 12:57 2:50 4:52

... ... ... ... ...
8:28 10:28 1:03 2:56 4:58
8:32 10:32 1:07 3:00 5:02

... ... ... ... ...
8:34 10:34 1:09 3:02 5:04
8:37 10:39 1:14 3:05 5:09
8:41 10:43 1:18 3:09 5:13
8:43 10:46 1:21 3:11 5:16
8:46 10:48 1:23 3:14 5:18
8:49 10:51 1:26 3:17 5:21
8:51 10:53 1:28 3:19 5:23
8:55 10:56 1:31 3:23 5:26
8:59 11:00 1:35 3:27 5:30
9:02 11:03 1:38 3:30 5:33
9:04 11:05 1:40 3:32 5:35
9:10 11:10 1:45 3:38 5:40

Explanations
School day diversion.

LISMORE via West Ballina/Alstonville/Wollongbar/Goonellabah/Lismore Base Hospital/Lismore Square661
Monday to Friday  

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Ballina Central, Kerr St 6:55 7:31 9:17 10:10 11:10 12:10 ... 1:27 2:35 2:39 ... ... 5:05 6:06
Ballina Hospital, Bentinck St Hospital side ... ... ... 10:12 11:12 12:12 ... 1:28 2:37 2:42 ... ... 5:07 ...
Ballina Bus Interchange, Tamar St 7:00 7:40 9:26 10:16 11:15 12:15 1:08 1:29 2:41 2:45 ... 3:45 5:10 6:10
River St at Tweed St 7:02 7:42 9:28 10:19 11:18 12:18 1:11 1:32 2:44 2:48 ... 3:47 5:12 6:12
River St before Quays Dr 7:05 7:44 9:31 10:21 11:20 12:20 1:14 1:34 2:46 2:51 ... 3:51 5:14 6:14
Pacific Hwy at Emigrant Creek Lane 7:06 7:46 9:32 10:23 11:22 12:22 1:16 1:36 2:48 2:53 ... 3:56 5:16 6:16
Bruxner Hwy at Uralba Rd 7:09 7:49 9:35 10:27 11:26 12:26 1:19 1:40 2:52 2:57 ... 4:00 5:20 6:20
Whipps Ave at Tanamera Dr ... 7:55 ... ... ... ... ... 1:47 ... 3:06 ... 4:07 ... ...
ALSTONVILLE - Main St after Daley St 7:15 7:58 9:42 10:33 11:32 12:32 1:26 1:52 2:58 3:10 3:30 4:12 5:26 6:27
Lismore Rd opp Rifle Range Rd 7:19 ... 9:46 10:37 11:36 12:36 1:29 ... 3:02 ... ... ... 5:30 ...
Plateau Dr at Tectona Pl ... 8:08 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 3:48 4:19 ... ...
Wollongbar TAFE 7:21 8:10 9:48 10:39 11:38 12:38 1:31 ... 3:04 ... 3:55 4:25 5:32 6:33
Ballina Rd before Lindendale Rd 7:24 8:13 9:50 10:41 11:40 12:40 1:34 ... 3:06 ... 3:58 4:33 5:34 6:36
Ballina Rd at Oliver Ave 7:29 8:18 9:55 10:45 11:43 12:43 1:40 ... 3:10 ... 4:02 4:37 5:37 6:40
Bruxner Hwy opp Canterbury 7:32 8:22 9:57 10:48 11:46 12:46 1:42 ... 3:13 ... 4:04 4:39 5:40 6:42
GOONELLABAH - Woolworths side 7:34 8:25 10:00 10:51 11:49 12:49 1:46 ... 3:16 ... ... 4:42 5:42 6:45
Rous Road Shopping Centre, Rous Rd 7:37 8:29 10:03 10:54 11:52 12:52 1:47 ... 3:19 ... ... 4:45 5:45 6:48
Ballina Rd at William Blair Ave 7:41 8:31 10:05 10:56 11:54 12:54 1:49 ... 3:21 ... 4:12 4:47 5:47 6:50
Rifle Range Rd opp Southern Cross Uni 7:45 8:34 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ballina Rd at Dibbs St 7:49 8:40 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Uralba St opp Lismore Base Hospital 7:52 8:44 10:08 10:59 11:57 12:57 1:51 ... 3:24 ... 4:14 4:49 5:50 6:52
Lismore Square, Brewster St 7:54 8:47 10:10 11:01 11:59 12:59 1:53 ... 3:26 ... 4:17 4:52 5:52 6:54
Lismore Transit Centre, Molesworth St 8:05 8:50 10:17 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:00 ... 3:37 ... 4:20 4:58 6:00 6:56

In conjunction with

‘On Demand’ 
Trial Services



See other side for Routes 661 

Monday to Friday 
am am am am pm pm pm pm

Ballina Bus Interchange, Tamar St 7:20 9:40 11:20 11:50 1:30 2:10 4:13 5:30
Sunnybank Dr at Boatharbour Rd 7:24 9:44 11:24 11:54 1:34 2:14 4:17 5:34
Linderman St and Oakland Av 7:27 9:47 11:27 11:57 1:37 2:17 4:20 5:37
Westland Dr and Horizon Dr 7:32 9:52 11:32 12:02 1:42 2:22 4:25 5:42
Hibiscus Gardens Caravan Park, River St 7:34 9:54 11:34 12:04 1:44 2:24 4:27 5:44
Tweed St at Winton Lane 7:37 9:57 11:37 12:07 1:47 2:27 4:30 5:47
Canal Rd opp Fripp Oval 7:38 9:58 11:38 12:08 1:48 2:28 4:31 5:48
Ballina Fair Shopping Centre, Fox St 7:41 10:01 11:41 12:11 1:51 2:31 4:34 5:51
Kerr St opp Ballina Central 7:42 10:02 ... ... 1:52 2:32 4:35 5:52
Ferngrove Dr after Tamarind Dr 7:46 10:06 ... ... 1:56 2:36 4:39 5:56
Tamarind Dr at Southern Cross Dr 7:47 10:07 ... ... 1:57 2:37 4:40 5:57
Ballina Central, Kerr St 7:49 10:09 ... ... 1:59 2:39 4:42 ...
Ballina Hospital, Bentinck St 7:52 10:12 11:43 12:14 2:02 2:42 4:45 ...
Ballina Bus Interchange, Tamar St 7:54 10:14 11:45 12:16 2:04 2:44 4:47 ...

Saturday 
am pm pm
8:45 12:40 2:30
8:49 12:44 2:34
8:52 12:47 2:37
8:57 12:52 2:42
8:59 12:54 2:44
9:02 12:57 2:47
9:03 12:58 2:48
9:06 1:01 2:51
9:07 1:02 2:52
9:11 1:06 2:56
9:12 1:07 2:57
9:14 1:09 2:59
9:16 ... 3:02
9:20 * 3:25

BALLINA via West Ballina/Ballina Fair/Ferngrove Estate/ALDI/Ballina Hospital 

Explanations
School day diversion.

* Transfer to 661

668

Monday to Friday 
am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Ballina Bus Interchange, Tamar St ... ... ... ... 10:15 11.05 12:20 1:05 2:05 ... 3:05 5:12
Ballina TAFE, Burnet St ... ... ... ... 10:18 11.08 12:23 1:08 2:08 ... 3:08 5:15
Ballina Fair Shopping Centre, Fox St ... ... ... ... 10:20 11.10 12:25 1:10 2:09 ... 3:10 5:17
Kerr St opp Ballina Central ... ... ... ... 10:21 11.11 12:26 1:11 2:10 ... 3:11 5:18
Eagle Ave opp Wisteria St ... ... ... ... 10:25 11.15 ... 1:15 ... ... ... 5:22
Tamarind Dr at Southern Cross Dr ... ... ... ... 10:26 11.16 ... 1:16 ... ... ... 5:23
Cherry St opp Prosper Pl ... 7:40 ... ... 10:30 11.20 12:28 1:20 2:13 ... 3:12 5:27
Crowley Village, Crowley Dr ... ... ... ... 10:31 11.21 ... 1:21 2:16 ... 3:13 5:28
Cawarra St at Cherry St ... 7:41 ... ... 10:35 11.25 12:30 1:25 2:17 ... 3:17 5:32
Kokoda Retirement Village, Bentinck St ... 7:43 ... ... 10:38 11.28 12:33 1:28 2:20 ... 3:20 5:35
Coogee St at Pine Ave 7:00 7:45 ... ... 10:41 11.31 12:36 1:31 2:24 ... 3:23 5:38
East Ballina Shopp Centre, Links Ave 7:05 7:50 ... 9:00 10:43 11.33 12:38 1:33 2:31 ... ... 5:40
Chickiba Dr opp Casuarina Dr 7:06 ... 8:47 9:05 10:48 11.38 12:43 1:38 2:32 ... ... 5:45
Links Ave opp Jameson Ave 7:09 7:56 8:51 9:08 10:51 11.41 12:46 1:41 2:34 ... ... 5:48
Sulva St at Shelly Beach Rd 7:12 7:58 8:55 9:10 10:53 11.43 12:48 1:43 2:36 ... ... 5:50
Cedar Cres at Lighthouse Pde 7:16 8:02 9:00 9:15 10:58 11.48 12:49 1:48 2:41 4:56 ... 5:55
Lakeside Caravan Park, Fenwick Dr 7:18 8:05 9:02 9:17 11:00 11.50 12:51 1:50 2:43 4:57 ... 5:57
Hill St opp Easton Park 7:21 8:07 9:05 9:20 11:03 11.53 12:54 1:53 2:46 4:59 ... 6:00
Bentinck St opp Kokoda Retirement Village 7:23 8:08 9:07 9:22 11:05 11.55 12:56 1:55 2:47 5:01 ... 6:02
Ballina District Hospital, Cherry St 7:24 ... 9:08 9:23 11:06 11.56 12:57 1:56 2:49 5:03 ... 6:03
Crowley Village, Crowley Dr 7:28 ... 9:11 9:26 11:09 11.59 12:59 1:59 2:51 5:04 ... 6:06
Ballina Central, Kerr St 7:31 ... 9:17 9:30 11:13 12.03 1:03 2:03 2:56 ... ... 6:10
Ballina Hospital, Bentinck St ... ... ... 9:32 11:15 12.05 1:05 2:05 2:57 5:05 ... ...
Ballina Bus Interchange, Tamar St 7:38 8:29 9:26 9:34 11:17 12.07 1:07 2:07 3:00 ... 3:45 ...

Saturday 
am am am pm pm

... 9:15 11:15 12:20 ...

... 9:18 11:18 12:23 ...

... 9:20 11:20 12:25 ...

... 9:21 11:21 12:26 ...

... 9:25 11:25 12:30 ...

... 9:26 11:26 12:31 ...

... 9:30 11:30 12:35 ...

... ... 11:31 12:36 ...
8:00 9:31 11:35 12:40 ...
8:03 9:34 11:38 12:43 ...
8:06 9:37 11:41 12:46 ...
8:10 9:39 11:43 12:48 ...
8:14 9:43 11:48 12:53 ...
8:17 9:46 11:51 12:56 ...
8:19 9:48 11:53 12:58 3:08
8:24 9:53 11:58 1:03 3:09
8:26 9:55 12:00 1:05 3:11
8:29 9:57 12:03 1:08 3:13
8:31 10:00 12:05 1:10 3:15
8:32 10:01 12:06 1:11 3:16
8:35 10:04 12:09 1:14 ...
8:39 10:08 12:13 1:17 3:18
8:41 10:10 12:15 1:19 3:16*
8:43 10:12 12:17 1:22 3:25

BALLINA via East Ballina/Shaws Bay/Ballina Fair/Crowley Village

Explanations
School day diversion.

* Hospital Stop along Cherry St

669



Southern
Cross
School

Ballina
Golf Club

Shelly
Beach

East Ballina
War Cemetery

Lighthouse
Beach

Pop Denison
Park

Richmond
Park

Mercer
Park

Serpentine
Park

Pioneer
Memorial

Park

Commemoration
Park

Kingsford
Smith
Park

Meldrum
Park

Clement
Park

Ballina
High School

St Francis Xavier’s
Primary School

Ballina
Public School

Hampton
Park

Ballina
District
Hospital

Cawarra
Park

Bus
Depot

Ballina
Central

Ballina
Fair

Saunders
Park

North Coast
TAFE
Ballina Campus

Fripp
Oval

Shopping
Centre

Big
Prawn

Emmanuel
Anglican

College

Chickiba Dr

Ca
su

arin
a Rd

A
nd

er
so

n 
St

Lee St

Links A
ve

Li
nk

s A
ve

Jam
eson Ave

Stapleto n St

Craig St

No
rthumb er

lan
d   D

r

Suzanne   St

Bonview St

Coogee St

M
anly St Pine Ave

The Coast R
d

Suvla St

Sh
el

ly
 B

ea
ch

 R
d

Pa
cifi

c 
Tc

e

Norfolk Ave

Suvla S t

Ce
da

r C
re

s

Foster   St

Ce
da

r C
re

s

Sh
ar

pe
 S

tFe
nw

ick
 D

r

Compton Dr

Hill 
St

Bentinck St

No
rt

on
 S

t

Fox St

M
ar

tin
 S

t

Cawarra St

Cr
ow

ley D

r

Ch
er

ry
 S

t

Skinner St

Ch
er

ry
 S

t

Bentinck St

Tamar St

M
oo

n 
St

Gr
an

t S
t

Ke
rr

 S
t

River St

Burnet St

Fox St

Ke
rr

 S
t Bangalow Rd

Ang
els

 B
ea

ch
 D

r

Tamarind Dr

Nor
th

 C
re

ek
 R

d

Fe
rn

gr
ov

e D
r

Elkhorn Pde
Ea

gl
e A

ve

Wisteria St

Te
m

pl
e 

St

Vera St

Canal Rd

Tw
ee

d 
St

River St

Bo
at

   
  H

ar
bo

ur
 R

d

Sunnybank DrBr
am

pt
on

 A
ve

Kalinga St

Linderm
an St

Oakland Ave

Riverside Dr

Quays Dr

Horizon Dr

Westland Dr Sunset A
ve

Ballina

West
Ballina

East Ballina

661
Lismore

661

661

Kadina
High

School
Goonellabah
Sports &
Aquatic Centre

The Goonellabah
Centre

Goonellabah
Village

Goonellabah
Public
School

Lismore Heights
Public School

Southern Cross
University

Lismore Campus

Bus
Depot

Lismore
High

School
St Vincents

Private
Hospital

Lismore
Base
Hospital

Lismore
Square

Lismore
Park

Spinks
Park

Ballina  Rd

G
or

do
n 

Bl
ai

r D
r

Oliver Ave

Ju
bi

le
e 

A
ve

In
ve

rc
au

ld
 R

d

Ballina Rd

Dalley St

D
ib

bs
 S

t

Ballina Rd

H
un

te
r S

t

D
ia

de
m

 S
t

Magellan St

Ural ba St

Br
ew

st
er

 S
t

Da
w

so
n 

St

Conway StM
ol

es
w

or
th

 S
t

Ke
en

 S
t

W
yrallah Rd

1.Street Legend
1. Simeoni Dr

Goonellabah

Lismore Heights

East Lismore

Lismore
Rotary Dr

Ri
fle

 R
an

ge
 R

d

Kellas St

Rous Rd

Pleasant St

Lismore Inset

661

661

661

Geoff Watt
Oval

Alstonville
ShowgroundAlstonville

Public School

Alstonville
High School

Wollongbar
Public
School

North Coast TAFE
Wollongbar
Campus

Bruxner Hwy

Ballina Rd

Parkland Dr

W
hipps A

ve

Ta
na

m
era

 Dr

G
re

en
 S

t

Main St

Bugden A ve

Lismore Rd

Dalmacia DrSm
ith

s 
La

neSimpson A
ve

Rifl
e R

an

ge R d Ra
m

se
s 

St

H e ll
ya

r D
r

Plateau Dr

Sn
ea

th
s 

Rd

Bruxner Hwy

Alstonville

Wollongbar

Lism
ore Rd

Alstonville Inset

Continues on
Alstonville Inset

Continues on main map

Continues
on
Lismore
Inset

Continues on
Alstonville Inset

Ballina bus network map

661 B-ConX revised route

Bus route

Route number661
Version 2, 6 July 2025  TG22865 | Base map © OpenStreetMap contributorsNorth

For more information visit
www.ballinabuslines.com.au
or call (02) 6686 3666

661 BALLINA to LISMORE 
via Alstonville & Wollongbar

668 WEST BALLINA & BALLINA HOSPITAL

669 EAST BALLINA & CROWLEY VILLAGE

Bus Route Legend

B-ConX service area extension from 1 April 2021

B-ConX existing service area

668
661

669

Ballina

661

661

661

661

668

668

668

668

668

668

669

669

669

669

669

669

669

669

669


